

SECTION IV B Listed on.21.8.2013

Court No.R2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.38

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 14167 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Parveen Chopra & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 1.7.2013, when the following order was passed:-

" Respondent No.1 has sent a letter dated 29.05.2013 stating that notice has been received but some papers are missing. This shows that respondent No.1 has been served. Mr.Amit Kumar has been instructed to appear on behalf of respondent No.1. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2-5. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted time for filing proof of dasti.

List the matter on 21.08.2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 17.7.2013 filed affidavit of dasti service with proof of service in respect of all the five respondents. Hence, service of show cause notice is complete but no has entered appearance on behalf of respondents so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS