

"Service is complete.

Respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. No appearance for the remaining respondents. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS