

SECTION IV B Listed No. 30.06.2014
Court No. 7
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 48
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 14167 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Union of India & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Parveen Chopra & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.04.2014 with the office report dated 28.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"By way of last chance, learned
counsel for the petitioners is allowed
four weeks' time to file rejoinder
affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 25.04.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit and paper books of the same have been kept with the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2-rr